
Producător motoutilaje Documentatie tehnică 

 

 

 

                                                                                                                              Craiova, ROMÂNIA 

 

 

Documentatie tehnica motocultivator Ruris 1077 

 

 

 

 

Nr.crt Denumire produs Product name Cod comanda 

1 Prezon M8x71 Double end studs M8×71 ps1077-1-1 

2 Manson shaft sleeve ps1077-1-2 

3 Surub M6x10 Hex flang bolts M6×10 ps1077-1-3 

4 Capca frontal Front end cover ps1077-1-4 

5 Saiba 26x34x2 ajustable Gasket26*34*2 ps1077-1-5 

6 Flansa engine connector ps1077-1-6 

7 Motor engine ps1077-1-7 

8 Surub M10x45 Hex flang bolts M10×45 ps1077-1-8 

9 Suport motor Gasoline engine bracket in the bumper ps1077-1-9 



Producător motoutilaje Documentatie tehnică 

 

 

 

                                                                                                                              Craiova, ROMÂNIA 

 

10 Saiba Φ10xΦ20x2 Flat gasketφ10*φ20*2 ps1077-1-10 

11 Piulita M10 Hexagon check nut M10 ps1077-1-11 

 

 

 

 

 

Nr.crt Denumire produs Product name Cod comanda 

1 Conector furca fork connector ps1077-2-1 

2 Rulment 6004-2rs bearing 6004-2RS ps1077-2-2 

3 Oala ambreiaj Clutch outer housing ps1077-2-3 

4 Con de frictiune driven disc ps1077-2-4 

5 Surub hex nut ps1077-2-5 

6 Saiba conica Tapered gasket ps1077-2-6 

7 Suport arc heat radiator ps1077-2-7 

8 Arc reset spring ps1077-2-8 

9 Suport ambreiaj driving disc ps1077-2-9 

10 Manson Opening taper sleeve ps1077-2-10 

 

 



Producător motoutilaje Documentatie tehnică 

 

 

 

                                                                                                                              Craiova, ROMÂNIA 

 

 

Nr.crt Denumire produs Product name Cod comanda 

1 Protectie Dust cover ps1077-3-1 

2 Rola  Clutch fork roller assembly ps1077-3-2 

3 Furca Fork ps1077-3-3 

4 Garnitura M18 seal M18 ps1077-3-4 

5 Carcasa cutie de viteze Cylinder case ps1077-3-5 

6 Prezon M8x41 Double end studs M8×41 ps1077-3-6 

7 Cuplaj  clutch Pawl ps1077-3-7 

8 Arbore canelat spline shaft ps1077-3-8 

9 Arc diferential Differential clutch spring ps1077-3-9 

10 Surub M6x16 Hex flang bolts M6*16 ps1077-3-10 

11 Piulita Stay fixed nut ps1077-3-11 

12 Siguranta Φ6 c clip Φ6 ps1077-3-12 

13 Rola ambreiaj Clutch bracket pulley ps1077-3-13 

14 Suport furca schimbator Shifting fork bracket ps1077-3-14 

15 Arc Reverse return spring ps1077-3-15 



Producător motoutilaje Documentatie tehnică 

 

 

 

                                                                                                                              Craiova, ROMÂNIA 

 

16 Simering Φ14xΦ22x4 oil seal Φ14*Φ22*4 ps1077-3-16 

17 Stift cilindric Φ6x25 
Elastic cylindrical pin Φ6×25 

ps1077-3-17 

18 Furca Large Rocker Arm ps1077-3-18 

19 Blocator  Rocker Arm head ps1077-3-19 

20 Prezon M8x56 Double end studs M8×56 ps1077-3-20 

21 prezon M8x71 Double end studs M8×71 ps1077-3-21 

22 Siguranta 52Φ clip Φ52 ps1077-3-22 

23 Distantier Φ14xΦ28x15  adjust spacer Φ14*Φ28*15 ps1077-3-23 

24 Bila de otel Φ12 steel ball Ф12  ps1077-3-24 

25 Arc Shift position spring ps1077-3-25 

26 Arc Shift lever reset spring ps1077-3-26 

27 Levier Gear link rod ps1077-3-27 

28 Suport furca schimbator Shifting fork bracket ps1077-3-28 

29 Piulita autoblocare M8 hexagonal locking nut M8 ps1077-3-29 

30 Garnitura   case gasket  ps1077-3-30 

31 Capac case cover ps1077-3-31 

32 Surub M6x12 Hex flang bolts M6X12 ps1077-3-32 

33 Arbore canelat dreapta Right spline shaft ps1077-3-33 

34 Piulita autoblocare M8 metal insert locknut M8 ps1077-3-34 

35 Capac diferential Umbrella tooth left permanent seat ps1077-3-35 

36 Roata dintata conica 2 Bevel gear 2 ps1077-3-36 

37 Roata dintata conica 1 Bevel gear 1 ps1077-3-37 

38 Roata melcata worn gear Assembly ps1077-3-38 

39 Capac diferential Bevel gear seat ps1077-3-39 

40 Saiba washer   ps1077-3-40 

41 Surub Socket head cap screw ps1077-3-41 

42 Ax diferential Bevel gear shaft ps1077-3-42 

43 Arbore canelat stanga Left spline shaft ps1077-3-43 

44 Saiba Φ10*Φ20*2 washer φ10*φ20*2 ps1077-3-44 

45 Articulatie schimbator Shifting universal joint ps1077-3-45 

46 Stift 3.2x25 Cotter pin 3.2*25 ps1077-3-46 

47 Levier long stick ps1077-3-47 

48 Capac superior  upper plastic cover ps1077-3-48 

49 Capac inferior bottom plastic cover ps1077-3-49 

50 Surub st4x25 Philips countersunk head tapping screws ST4X25 ps1077-3-50 

51 Surub drenaj ulei M18x15 Oil drain bolt M18*15 ps1077-3-51 

52 Simering Φ14xΦ30x8 Oil seal Φ14*Φ30*8 ps1077-3-52 

 



Producător motoutilaje Documentatie tehnică 

 

 

 

                                                                                                                              Craiova, ROMÂNIA 

 

 

 

Nr.crt Denumire produs Product name Cod comanda 

1 Rulment 6205 bearing6205 ps1077-4-1 

2 Garnitura gasket ps1077-4-2 

3 Siguranta Φ47 hole ring Φ47 ps1077-4-3 

4 Rulment 6005 bearing 6005 ps1077-4-4 

5 Simering 30x42x8 oil seal 30X42X8 ps1077-4-5 

6 inel 25 shaft ring25 ps1077-4-6 

7 Suport ax roata Wheel Axle support ps1077-4-7 

8 Piulita M8 Hexagon check nut M8 ps1077-4-8 

20 Prezon M10x40 Double end studs M10×40 ps1077-4-20 

21 Tambur de frana Brake drum ps1077-4-21 

22 Capac Wheel connector ps1077-4-22 

23 Roata Wheel assembly ps1077-4-23 

24 Saiba Φ10xΦ22.5x2 Flat gasketΦ10*Φ22.5*2 ps1077-4-24 

25 Saiba Grover Φ10 Elastic gasket Φ10 ps1077-4-25 

26 Piulita M10 Hexagon check nut M10 ps1077-4-26 

 

 



Producător motoutilaje Documentatie tehnică 

 

 

 

                                                                                                                              Craiova, ROMÂNIA 

 

 

Nr.crt Denumire produs Product name Cod comanda 

1 Capac superior upper cover ps1077-5-1 

2 Suport cablu cable support ps1077-5-2 

3 Surub M8x30 bolt M8*30 ps1077-5-3 

4 Arc spring ps1077-5-4 

5 placa lever plate ps1077-5-5 



Producător motoutilaje Documentatie tehnică 

 

 

 

                                                                                                                              Craiova, ROMÂNIA 

 

6 Piulita M8 nut M8 ps1077-5-6 

7 Siguranta Φ6 circlip Φ6 ps1077-5-7 

8 Suport cablu ambreiaj Clutch cable bracket ps1077-5-8 

9 Suport carcasa cover support ps1077-5-9 

10 Amortizori rubber ps1077-5-10 

11 Capac baterie cover for battery ps1077-5-11 

12 Surub M6x16 screw M6X16 ps1077-5-12 

13 Piulita M6 nut M6 ps1077-5-13 

14 Joja ulei dipstick assy ps1077-5-14 

15 Suport  fix suport  ps1077-5-15 

16 Buton off switch off wire ps1077-5-16 

17 Suport cablu  cable support ps1077-5-17 

18 Surub M6x16 screw M6X16 ps1077-5-18 

19 Piulita nut ps1077-5-19 

20 Surub M10x16 screw M10X16 ps1077-5-20 

22 Oring Φ19xΦ3.55 o-ring Φ19*Φ3.55 ps1077-5-21 

23 Surub M8x25 screw M8X25 ps1077-5-22 

24 Buson ulei oil cap ps1077-5-23 

25 Oring Φ1.8xΦ14 o-ring Φ1.8*Φ14 ps1077-5-24 

26 Levier clutch, steering fork ps1077-5-25 

27 Garnitura gasket ps1077-5-26 

 

 



Producător motoutilaje Documentatie tehnică 

 

 

 

                                                                                                                              Craiova, ROMÂNIA 

 

 

 

  

Nr.crt Denumire produs Product name Cod comanda 

1 Rulment 6205 Bearing6205 ps1077-6-1 

2 Ax melcat Worm ps1077-6-2 

3 Pinion  Countershaft 38 tooth ps1077-6-3 

4 Siguranta 25 Axial spring collar 25 ps1077-6-4 

5 Pinion  Variable speed clutch gear ps1077-6-5 

6 Arbore canelat Active spline shaft ps1077-6-6 

7 Rulment  Bearing Φ15*Φ42*13 ps1077-6-7 

8 Siguranta 12 C type jump ring Φ12 ps1077-6-8 

9 Simering 38x55x7 Oil seal 38x55x7 ps1077-6-9 

10 Arc Functional clutch gear positioning spring  ps1077-6-10 



Producător motoutilaje Documentatie tehnică 

 

 

 

                                                                                                                              Craiova, ROMÂNIA 

 

11 Bila de otel Functional clutch gear positioning spring steel ball  ps1077-6-11 

12 Arbore output shaft ps1077-6-12 

13 Siguranta 25 Axial spring collar 25Φ30 ps1077-6-13 

14 Rulment 6006 Bearing6006 Φ30*Φ55*13 ps1077-6-14 

15 Pinion Functional clutch gear ps1077-6-15 

16 Pinion Function output 40 teeth ps1077-6-16 

17 Pinion  Reverse sliding gear ps1077-6-17 

18 Pinion Transmission drive gear  ps1077-6-18 

19 Rulment 6202 Bearing 6202 Φ15*Φ35*11 ps1077-6-19 

 

Nr.crt Denumire produs Product name Cod comanda 

1 Piulita Hexagon check nut ps1077-7-1 

2 Prezon Double end stud ps1077-7-2 

3 Saiba Flat gasket ps1077-7-3 

4 Capac protectie The output protection cover ps1077-7-4 

5 Siguranta Circlips for hole ps1077-7-5 

6 Piulita M8 Hexagon check nut M8  ps1077-7-6 

7 Capac  spate Rear cover     ps1077-7-7 

8 Pin Φ8x18 Back cover dowelΦ8*18 ps1077-7-8 



Producător motoutilaje Documentatie tehnică 

 

 

 

                                                                                                                              Craiova, ROMÂNIA 

 

9 Suport pinion Reverse gear seat ps1077-7-9 

10 Rulment cu ace Needle bearing ps1077-7-10 

11 Saiba Flat gasket ps1077-7-11 

12 Surub Hexagon bolt ps1077-7-12 

13 Ax pinion Reverse gear shaft ps1077-7-13 

14 Pinion Reverse gear ps1077-7-14 

15 Saiba Wear resistant gaskets ps1077-7-15 

16 Stift cilindric Elastic cylindrical pin Φ4×20  ps1077-7-16 

17 Blocator  Rocker head  ps1077-7-17 

18 Furca Small rockle ps1077-7-18 

19 Stift cilindric Elastic cylindrical pin ps1077-7-19 

20 Saiba Flat gasket Φ14*Φ20*2  ps1077-7-20 

21 Simering Φ14xΦ22x4 Oil seal Φ14*Φ22*4  ps1077-7-21 

22 Tija furca Function of the clutch fork shaft ps1077-7-22 

23 Oring Φ14xΦ2.65 O-type rings Φ14×Φ2.65 ps1077-7-23 

24 Saiba Flat gasket ps1077-7-24 

25 Arc Function of the clutch reset spring ps1077-7-25 

26 Conector Function of the clutch plastic covers ps1077-7-26 

27 Levier The function of the clutch connecting rod ps1077-7-27 

28 Saiba Flat gasket ps1077-7-28 

29 Siguranta Cotter pin ps1077-7-29 

30 Conector Function of the universal joint ps1077-7-30 

31 Levier Long stick ps1077-7-31 

32 Capac superior  Handle on the plastic cover ps1077-7-32 

33 Capac inferior Handle under the plastic cover ps1077-7-33 

34 Surub st4x25 Cross recessed countersunk head screws ST4X25   ps1077-7-34 

 



Producător motoutilaje Documentatie tehnică 

 

 

 

                                                                                                                              Craiova, ROMÂNIA 

 

 

Nr.crt Denumire produs Product name Cod comanda 

1 Suport  steering shaft ps1077-8-1 

2 Blocator Steering positioning pin ps1077-8-2 

3 Blocator Steering shaft locating block ps1077-8-3 

4 Saiba Gasket 12*24*2.5 ps1077-8-4 

5 Surub M12x80 Six angle head bolt M12*80 ps1077-8-5 

6 Amortizor Protective cover fixing support rubber sleeve ps1077-8-6 

7 Arc Planar steering reset spring ps1077-8-7 

8 Maneta ajustare Lifting handle ps1077-8-8 



Producător motoutilaje Documentatie tehnică 

 

 

 

                                                                                                                              Craiova, ROMÂNIA 

 

9 Arc Planar steering reset spring ps1077-8-9 

10 Surub M10x110 Six angle head bolt M10*110 ps1077-8-10 

11 Ornament Protective cover for arm ps1077-8-11 

12 Capac superior upper handle plastic cover ps1077-8-12 

13 Capac inferior under handle plastic cover ps1077-8-13 

14 Surub st4x20 Cross recessed countersunk head screws ST4X20 ps1077-8-14 

15 Prezon U U shape bolt ps1077-8-15 

16 Brat suport  Arm connecting body ps1077-8-16 

17 Piulita M10 Six angle head anti loose nut M10 ps1077-8-17 

18 Piulita M8 Six angle head anti loose nut M8 ps1077-8-18 

19 Surub M8x35 Six angle head bolt M8*35 ps1077-8-19 

20 Suport levier Gear lever holder ps1077-8-20 

21 Placa de limitare Limit plate ps1077-8-21 

22 Piulita M12 Six angle head anti loose nut M12 ps1077-8-22 

23 Saiba Flat gasket 10* Phi Phi 20*2 ps1077-8-23 

24 Surub M8x20 Six angle flange bolts M8 * 20 ps1077-8-24 

25 Surub M8x25 Six angle flange bolt M8*25 ps1077-8-25 

26 Surub M10x75 Six angle head bolt M10*75 ps1077-8-26 

27 Amortizor Shock absorbing sleeve assembly ps1077-8-27 

28 Suport maner  Connecting seat of arm rest ps1077-8-28 

29 Placa schimbator  Gear board ps1077-8-29 

30 Placa Plate ps1077-8-30 



Producător motoutilaje Documentatie tehnică 

 

 

 

                                                                                                                              Craiova, ROMÂNIA 

 

 

Nr.crt Denumire produs Product name Cod comanda 

1 Coarne handlebar ps1077-9-1 

2 Surub M6x25 Six angle head bolt m6*25 ps1077-9-2 

3 Arc Lower trigger reset spring ps1077-9-3 

4 Pin  The trigger reset spring pin Phi Phi 8*8 6.5* ps1077-9-4 

5 Pin fixare cablu Pull cable fix pin ps1077-9-5 

6 Maneta automatic loader ps1077-9-6 

7 Piulita M6 Six angle head anti loose nut M6 ps1077-9-7 

8 Clema Protective cover mounting card ps1077-9-8 

9 Ornament Protective cover for handle ps1077-9-9 

10 Cablu Reverse gear and steering clutch cable ps1077-9-10 

11 Prindere cablu tip U Guyed U type connecting rod ps1077-9-11 

12 Surub Bolt locating pin ps1077-9-12 

13 Prezon Double headed bolt ps1077-9-13 

14 Arc Reverse limit spring handle ps1077-9-14 

15 Suport arc Reverse handle limit spring seat ps1077-9-15 

16 Surub st4X20 Cross recessed countersunk head screws ST4X20 ps1077-9-16 



Producător motoutilaje Documentatie tehnică 

 

 

 

                                                                                                                              Craiova, ROMÂNIA 

 

17 Capac inferior Under handle plastic cover ps1077-9-17 

18 Capac superior upper handle plastic cover ps1077-9-18 

19 Placa de legatura Linkage sheet ps1077-9-19 

20 Surub M8x45 In the six corners of pan head bolts M8*45 ps1077-9-20 

21 Suport maneta marsarier Turn and reverse bracket ps1077-9-21 

22 Piulita M8 Six angle head flange anti loose nut M8 ps1077-9-22 

23  Surub M6x40 Inner six angle bolt M6*40 ps1077-9-23 

24 Saiba gasket Φ6.5*Φ13*1 ps1077-9-24 

25 Manson handlebar grip ps1077-9-25 

26 Suport maneta acceleratie Accelerator Switch Bracket ps1077-9-26 

27 Maneta acceleratie throttle switch assembly ps1077-9-27 

28 Cablu acceleratie Throttle switch cable assembly ps1077-9-28 

29 Cablu Flat steering cable ps1077-9-29 

30 Blocator  upper clutch cable assembly ps1077-9-30 

31 Cablu ambreiaj  clutch cable ps1077-9-31 

32 Surub Upper clutch handle screw shaft ps1077-9-32 

33 Arc Upper clutch handle reset spring ps1077-9-33 

34 Maneta motor-stop Upper clutch plate trigger ps1077-9-34 

35 Piulita M6 Six angle flange anti loose nut M6 ps1077-9-35 

36 Buton motor-stop turn off switch ps1077-9-36 

37 Suport maneta motor-stop Turn off switch and brake bracket ps1077-9-37 

38 Siguranta Turn off switch handle ps1077-9-38 

39 Bolt Reset spring connecting shaft ps1077-9-39 

40 Arc Turn off switch reset spring ps1077-9-40 

41 Maneta Lever ps1077-9-41 

42 Cablu Cable ps1077-9-42 

43 Cablu Cable ps1077-9-43 

44 Cuplaj Cupling ps1077-9-44 

45 Maneta Marsarier reverse gear lever ps1077-9-45 

46 Capac inferior Plastic cover under the handle (red) ps1077-9-46 

47 Capac superior Plastic cover upper the handle (red) ps1077-9-47 

48 Maneta ambreiaj lower trigger ps1077-9-48 

 



Producător motoutilaje Documentatie tehnică 

 

 

 

                                                                                                                              Craiova, ROMÂNIA 

 

 

 

 

Nr.crt Denumire produs Product name Cod comanda 

1 Limitator  The knife right guard board   ps1077-10-1 

2 Surub Hexagon headed bolt ps1077-10-2 

3 Saiba Conical spring washer   ps1077-10-3 

4 Saiba Flat washer   ps1077-10-4 

5 Surub Hexagon headed bolt   ps1077-10-5 

6 Prezon stud-bolt ps1077-10-6 

7 Placa fixare Fixed plate for arrow knife   ps1077-10-7 

8 Cutit simplu Fixed blade  ps1077-10-8 

9 Cutit dublu Fixed small blade   ps1077-10-9 

10 Placa fixare cutite Fixed cutter fixing plate   ps1077-10-10 

11 Surub Hexagon headed bolt   ps1077-10-11 



Producător motoutilaje Documentatie tehnică 

 

 

 

                                                                                                                              Craiova, ROMÂNIA 

 

12 Suport patina Scissors sliding lever fixing plate   ps1077-10-12 

13 Piulita Non metallic insert six angle lock nut   ps1077-10-13 

14 Patina Scissors slide   ps1077-10-14 

15 Limitator  The knife left guard board   ps1077-10-15 

16 Surub Hexagon headed bolt   ps1077-10-16 

17 Placuta cutit Knife plate ps1077-10-17 

18 Surub Hexagon nut   ps1077-10-18 

19 Placa fixare Fixed plate for arrow knife   ps1077-10-19 

20 Surub Six hexagon head flange bolts   ps1077-10-20 

21 Potcoava Joint knife   ps1077-10-21 

22 Surub ajustare The knife adjusting screw rod joint ps1077-10-22 

23 Piulita type hexagon nuts  ps1077-10-23 

24 Ansamblu lama Knife assembly   ps1077-10-24 

25 Placa Reinforcing plate for connecting plate of arrow knife   ps1077-10-25 

26 Saiba Cone elastic washer   ps1077-10-26 

27 Carcasa transmisie Front crankcase   ps1077-10-27 

28 Aerisitor decompression bolt  ps1077-10-28 

29 Prezon stud-bolt ps1077-10-29 

30 Arbore excentric Eccentric shaft   ps1077-10-30 

31 Rulment Deep groove ball bearing   ps1077-10-31 

32 Simering oil seal   ps1077-10-32 

33 Capac transmisie after crankcase ps1077-10-33 

34 Saiba Taper washer   ps1077-10-34 

35 Piulita Hexagon nut   ps1077-10-35 

36 Rulment Deep groove ball bearing   ps1077-10-36 

37 Cuplaj pawl   ps1077-10-37 

38 Saiba Flat washer   ps1077-10-38 

39 Surub Hexagon headed bolt   ps1077-10-39 

40 Suport prindere After the crankcase sleeve   ps1077-10-40 

41 Gresor Oil nozzle   ps1077-10-41 

42 Bolt Elastic cylindrical pin straight groove   ps1077-10-42 

43 Inel de frictiune Antifriction sheet   ps1077-10-43 

44 Siguranta Circlip for shaft type B   ps1077-10-44 

45 Piulita 1 type non metallic insert six angle locking nut   ps1077-10-45 

46 Surub Hexagon headed bolt   ps1077-10-46 

47 Piulita Non metallic insert six angle lock nut   ps1077-10-47 

48 Suport 1 Shield  Bracket 1   ps1077-10-48 

49 Suport 2 Shield  Bracket 2 ps1077-10-49 

50 Surub Hexagon headed bolt   ps1077-10-50 



Producător motoutilaje Documentatie tehnică 

 

 

 

                                                                                                                              Craiova, ROMÂNIA 

 

51 Aparatoare protective cover  ps1077-10-51 

52 Manson Shield sleeve  ps1077-10-52 

53 Piulita Hexagon nut   ps1077-10-53 

54 Piulita Six angle nut fine teeth   ps1077-10-54 

55 Saiba Taper opening spring washer   ps1077-10-55 

56 Piulita nut ps1077-10-56 

57 Biela Link rod   ps1077-10-57 

58 Simering oil seal   ps1077-10-58 

59 Siguranta Circlip for hole type B   ps1077-10-59 

60 Bucsa antrenare Poke head   ps1077-10-60 

61 Rulment Deep groove ball bearing   ps1077-10-61 

62 Ax The toggle shaft   ps1077-10-62 

63 Pana Flat key   ps1077-10-63 

64 Ax canelat Scissors spline shaft   ps1077-10-64 

65 Biela Crank Link rod  ps1077-10-65 

66 Rulment Deep groove ball bearing   ps1077-10-66 

67 Bucsa antrenare Arrow knife slide   ps1077-10-67 

68 lama de cosit Ruris CX77 full blade 10770cos25a 

68a lama completa full blade ps1077-10-67a 

 



Producător motoutilaje Documentatie tehnică 

 

 

 

                                                                                                                              Craiova, ROMÂNIA 

 

 

 

Nr.crt Denumire produs Product name Cod comanda 

1 Manson Rubber damping sleeve ps1077-11-1 

2 Aripa fender ps1077-11-2 

3 Surub Hexagon head bolts ps1077-11-3 

4 Piulita Non metallic six angle flange face lock nut ps1077-11-4 

5 Aripa laterala Side fender ps1077-11-5 

6 Flansa de legatura Spline connecting seat ps1077-11-6 

7 Cutit dreapta Rear tine tiller-right blade ps1077-11-7 

8 Cutit stanga Rear tine tiller-left blade ps1077-11-8 

9 Surub hexagon headed bolt ps1077-11-9 

10 Manicot Cutter head seat ps1077-11-10 

11 Surub hexagon headed bolt ps1077-11-11 

12 Surub hexagon headed bolt ps1077-11-12 



Producător motoutilaje Documentatie tehnică 

 

 

 

                                                                                                                              Craiova, ROMÂNIA 

 

13 Saiba grover cone-shaped flexible gasket ps1077-11-13 

14 Suport Box bracket ps1077-11-14 

15 Garnitura Box fixed support paper pad ps1077-11-15 

16 Carcasa reductor Rear tine tiller crankcase ps1077-11-16 

17 Aerisitor decompression bolt  ps1077-11-17 

18 Ax output shaft   ps1077-11-18 

19 Roata dintata conica Rear tine tiller bevel gear ps1077-11-19 

20 Rulment Deep groove ball bearing   ps1077-11-20 

21 Simering oil seal  ps1077-11-21 

22 Capac reductor crankcase cover ps1077-11-22 

23 Surub hexagon headed bolt ps1077-11-23 

24 Saiba grover cone-shaped flexible gasket ps1077-11-24 

25 Piulita Non metallic insert six angle lock nut   ps1077-11-25 

26 Rulment bearing ps1077-11-26 

27 Arbore conic Rear tine tiller drive shaft   ps1077-11-27 

28 Rulment Deep groove ball bearing   ps1077-11-28 

29 Simering oil seal  ps1077-11-29 

30 Cuplaj pawl   ps1077-11-30 

31 Oring o-ring ps1077-11-31 

32 Saiba flat washer ps1077-11-32 

33 Surub hexagon headed bolt ps1077-11-33 

34 Aparatoare dreapta Right side plate ps1077-11-34 

35 Surub Six hexagon head flange bolts ps1077-11-35 

36 Saiba flat washer ps1077-11-36 

37 Piulita Non metallic six angle flange face lock nut ps1077-11-37 

38 Saiba flat washer ps1077-11-38 

39 Aparatoare frontala Large panel ps1077-11-39 

40 Placa regalre adancime Tillage depth adjustment plate ps1077-11-40 

41 Pin blocare spacer pin ps1077-11-41 

42 Saiba flat gasket ps1077-11-42 

43 Arc reset Spring ps1077-11-43 

44 Siguranta split washer; ps1077-11-44 

45 siguranta splitpin ps1077-11-45 

46 Aparatoare stanga left side plate ps1077-11-46 

47 Maneta ajustare  adjustable handle ps1077-11-47 

48 Maner Regulating handle sheath  ps1077-11-48 

49 Suport Transmission support plate   ps1077-11-49 

50 freza de sapat Ruris SX77 knife assembly  10770fs25a 

 



Producător motoutilaje Documentatie tehnică 

 

 

 

                                                                                                                              Craiova, ROMÂNIA 

 

 

Nr.crt Denumire produs Product name Cod comanda 

1 Siguranta Circlip for hole type B ps1077-12-1 

2 Rulment deep groove ball bearing ps1077-12-2 

3 Suport prindere Connecting sleeve ps1077-12-3 

4 Ax output shaft ps1077-12-4 

5 Rulment Needle roller bearings ps1077-12-5 

6 Simering oil seal ps1077-12-6 

7 Rulment Deep groove ball bearing ps1077-12-7 

8 Siguranta Circlip for hole type B ps1077-12-8 

9 Inel O type circle ps1077-12-9 

10 Arc  brake spring ps1077-12-10 

11 Scaun arc Spring seat ps1077-12-11 



Producător motoutilaje Documentatie tehnică 

 

 

 

                                                                                                                              Craiova, ROMÂNIA 

 

12 Conector cupru copper connector ps1077-12-12 

13 Bile de otel steel ball ps1077-12-13 

14 Cuplaj pawl ps1077-12-14 

15 Piulita 
Non metallic insert Hexagon 

lock nut 
ps1077-12-15 

16 Cuplaj Combined shaft seat ps1077-12-16 

17 Inel O type circle ps1077-12-17 

18 Siguranta Circlip for shaft type A ps1077-12-18 

19 Manson Conical gear shaft sleeve ps1077-12-19 

20 Arbore conic Bevel gear shaft ps1077-12-20 

21 Surub 
Six hexagon head bolts with 

fine teeth 
ps1077-12-21 

22 Saiba Conical spring washer ps1077-12-22 

23 Simering oil seal ps1077-12-23 

24 Aerisitor Pressure relief bolt ps1077-12-24 

25 Aerisitor Bleed bolt ps1077-12-25 

26 Carcasa reductor gear-box ps1077-12-26 

27 Prezon Stud BM = 1.5D ps1077-12-27 

28 Rulment Deep groove ball bearing ps1077-12-28 

29 Rulment Deep groove ball bearing ps1077-12-29 

30 Ax Input 35 gear shaft ps1077-12-30 

31 Stift cilindric One way clutch cylinder pin ps1077-12-31 

32 Arc One way clutch spring 10 ring ps1077-12-32 

33 Pinion One way gear shaft 35 teeth ps1077-12-33 

34 Pinion Spiral bevel gear ps1077-12-34 

35 Rulment Deep groove ball bearing ps1077-12-35 

36 Rulment Deep groove ball bearing ps1077-12-36 

37 Pin de ghidare Positioning pin ps1077-12-37 

38 Capac reductor gearbox cover ps1077-12-38 

39 Saiba grover Conical spring washer ps1077-12-39 

40 Surub Six hexagon head flange bolts ps1077-12-40 

41 Piulita Hexagon flange nuts ps1077-12-41 

42 Protectie de cauciuc After rubber skin ps1077-12-42 

43 Surub 
Mushroom head square neck 

bolt 
ps1077-12-43 

44 Carcasa bucket ps1077-12-44 

45 Arc Reset spring ps1077-12-45 

46 Siguranta Circlip ps1077-12-46 

47 Ax  axle ps1077-12-47 

48 Siguranta Split type A ps1077-12-48 



Producător motoutilaje Documentatie tehnică 

 

 

 

                                                                                                                              Craiova, ROMÂNIA 

 

49 Suport roata Wheel bracket ps1077-12-49 

50 Saiba flat gasket ps1077-12-50 

51 Roata Gravity wheel ps1077-12-51 

52 Saiba flat gasket ps1077-12-52 

53 Siguranta Hairpin pin ps1077-12-53 

54 Capac rulment Bearing seat end cover ps1077-12-54 

55 Tija Wire rod ps1077-12-55 

56 Piulita Copper nut ps1077-12-56 

57 Distantier T shaped spacer ps1077-12-57 

58 Suport  
Height adjusting and fixing 

support 
ps1077-12-58 

59 Piulita speciala Through mandrel ps1077-12-59 

60 Suport arc Spring seat ps1077-12-60 

61 Manson axle sleeve ps1077-12-61 

62 Siguranta Split type A ps1077-12-62 

63 Arc A torsion spring ps1077-12-63 

64 Cuplaj universal coupling ps1077-12-64 

65 Manivela Crank ps1077-12-65 

66 Piulita Hexagon slotted thin nut ps1077-12-66 

67 Suport maner Handle set ps1077-12-67 

68 Stift 
Elastic cylinder pin roll 

system heavy duty 
ps1077-12-68 

69 Siguranta Circlip ps1077-12-69 

70 Maner Crank handle ps1077-12-70 

71 Brida 
Wheel mounting rod fixing 

block 
ps1077-12-71 

72 Suport Wheel connecting rod ps1077-12-72 

73 Brida Reinforced plastic bearing ps1077-12-73 

74 Surub Six hexagon head flange bolts ps1077-12-74 

75 Gresor grease fitting ps1077-12-75 

76 Bucsa  Plastic bearing ps1077-12-76 

77 Suport Wheel adjusting bracket ps1077-12-77 

78 Blocator spacer pin ps1077-12-78 

79 Surub 
Six hexagon head flange bolts 

(enlarged) 
ps1077-12-79 

80 Bara protectie U type bumper ps1077-12-80 

81 Placa Rubber plate strip ps1077-12-81 

82 Protectie de cauciuc Front rubber sheet ps1077-12-82 

83 Piulita 
Nonmetallic six-angled 

locknut with  
ps1077-12-83 



Producător motoutilaje Documentatie tehnică 

 

 

 

                                                                                                                              Craiova, ROMÂNIA 

 

84 Saiba 
component embedded flat 

washer 
ps1077-12-84 

85 Amortizor Dichotomanthes shock set ps1077-12-85 

86 Protectie  front guard ps1077-12-86 

87 Distantier Protective cover spacer ps1077-12-87 

88 Surub 
Mushroom head square neck 

bolt 
ps1077-12-88 

89 Piulita 
Non metallic insert Hexagon 

lock nut 
ps1077-12-89 

90 Cutit blade ps1077-12-90 

91 Saiba Blade washer ps1077-12-91 

92 Surub Hexagon headed bolt ps1077-12-92 

93 Tambur Cutter mounting shaft ps1077-12-93 

94 Rulment Deep groove ball bearing ps1077-12-94 

95 Manson Bearing sleeve ps1077-12-95 

96 Capac rulment Bearing seat ps1077-12-96 

97 Saiba flat washer ps1077-12-97 

98 Surub 
half-round head square neck 

bolt 
ps1077-12-98 

99 Aparatoare curea Belt guard ps1077-12-99 

100 Fulie Large belt ps1077-12-100 

101 Fulie Small belt pulley ps1077-12-101 

102 Curea Triangular belt ps1077-12-102 

103 Saiba flat gasket ps1077-12-103 

104 Surub 
Mushroom head square neck 

bolt 
ps1077-12-104 

105 Amortizor Double cushion ps1077-12-105 

106 Piulita Hexagon thin nuts ps1077-12-106 

107 Ax 
Up tight wheel bracket pin 

shaft 
ps1077-12-107 

108 Distantier Up tight cam T shaped spacer ps1077-12-108 

109 Suport intinzator Up tight wheel bracket ps1077-12-109 

110 Fulie Up tight block ps1077-12-110 

111 Arc Tension spring block ps1077-12-111 

112 Saiba flat washer ps1077-12-112 

113 Rola Tension wheel rim ps1077-12-113 

114 Siguranta Circlip for shaft type A ps1077-12-114 

115 Rulment Deep groove ball bearing ps1077-12-115 

116 Fulie Up tight wheel bearing seat ps1077-12-116 

117 Surub Six hexagon head flange bolts ps1077-12-117 

118 Capac protection cover ps1077-12-118 



Producător motoutilaje Documentatie tehnică 

 

 

 

                                                                                                                              Craiova, ROMÂNIA 

 

119 Dop Protective cover bumper ps1077-12-119 

120 Saiba Flat washer ps1077-12-120 

121 Bara protectie Belt guard ps1077-12-121 

122 Surub Hexagon headed bolt ps1077-12-122 

123 Saiba Flat washer ps1077-12-123 

124 Suport Tambur Roller seat ps1077-12-124 

125 Protectie Protection ps1077-12-125 

126 Rulment Deep groove ball bearing ps1077-12-126 

127 Siguranta Circlip for shaft type B ps1077-12-127 

128 Tambur Flat roller ps1077-12-128 

129 Ansamblu de defrisat Ruris DX77 Deforestation set 10770dx25a 

 

 

Nr.crt Denumire produs Product name Cod comanda 

1 lama plug plow blade pspx77-1-1 

2 bolt bolt shaft pspx77-1-2 

3 bolt hole shaft pspx77-1-3 

4 bolt pointed pin  pspx77-1-4 

5 bolt flat head pin  pspx77-1-5 

6 surub Y type screw M16 pspx77-1-6 

7 suport Connect set  pspx77-1-7 

8 suport reglaj adjust connector pspx77-1-8 

9A surub M12x50 bolt M12*50 pspx77-1-9a 

9B piulita M12 nut M12 pspx77-1-9b 



Producător motoutilaje Documentatie tehnică 

 

 

 

                                                                                                                              Craiova, ROMÂNIA 

 

10 cutit plug PLOW POINT pspx77-1-10 

11 suport cutit Plow arm pspx77-1-11 

12 suport plug plow post pspx77-1-12 

13 surub M10x50 bolt M10*50 pspx77-1-13 

14 surub M10x50 Bolt M10*30 pspx77-1-14 

15 piulita M10 nut M10 pspx77-1-15 

16 suport Plow supporter pspx77-1-16 

17 placa de fixare fix plate pspx77-1-17 

18 suport plow weight board pspx77-1-18 

19 plug Ruris PX77 plow weight board 10770plg25a 

 

 

 

Nr.crt Denumire produs Product name Cod comanda 

1 Chiloasa CYLINDER HEAD COMP ps1077-13-1 

2 Surub BOLT COMP,HEAD COVER ps1077-13-2 

3 Capac culbutori COVER COMP. HEAD ps1077-13-3 

4 Garnitura capac culbutori PACKING, HEAD COVER ps1077-13-4 

5 Surub BOLT, FLANGE, 10×80 ps1077-13-5 

6 Furtun epurator TUBE, BREATHER ps1077-13-6 

7 Prezon BOLT, STUD, EXHAUST ps1077-13-7 

8 Bujie SPARK PLUG  (F7TC) ps1077-13-8 

9 Garnitura chiulosa GASKET, CYLINDER ps1077-13-9 

10 Pin de ghidare DOWEL PIN φ12×20 ps1077-13-10 

11 Prezon BOLT ,STUD ,IN ps1077-13-11 

 



Producător motoutilaje Documentatie tehnică 

 

 

 

                                                                                                                              Craiova, ROMÂNIA 

 

 

Nr.crt Denumire produs Product name Cod comanda 

1 Bloc motor CRANKCASE ps1077-14-1 

2 Senzor ulei SWITCH ASSY., OIL LEVEL ps1077-14-2 

3 Simering Φ35xΦ52xΦ7 OIL SEAL, φ35×φ52×7 ps1077-14-3 

4 Condensator ALERT UNIT,OIL ps1077-14-4 

5 Surub M6x14 BOLT, FLANGE, 6×14 ps1077-14-5 

6 Rulment BEARING, RADIAL BALL ps1077-14-6 

7 Saiba WASHER,8*16*1.2 ps1077-14-7 

8 Siguranta PIN, LOCK, 10MM ps1077-14-8 

9 Brat regulator SHAFT, GOVERNOR ARM ps1077-14-9 

10 Simering Φ8xΦ14xΦ4 OIL SEAL, φ8×φ14×4 ps1077-14-10 

11 Saiba WASHER, DRAIN PLUG ps1077-14-11 

12 Surub drenaj BOLT, DRAIN PLUG ps1077-14-12 

13 Surub M6x12 BOLT, FLANGE, 6×12 ps1077-14-13 

 



Producător motoutilaje Documentatie tehnică 

 

 

 

                                                                                                                              Craiova, ROMÂNIA 

 

 

Nr.crt Denumire produs Product name Cod comanda 

1 Capac carter CRANKCASE COVER ps1077-15-1 

2 Joja ulei CAP ASSY ps1077-15-2 

3 Pin de ghidare DOWEL PIN φ8×12 ps1077-15-3 

4 Ansamblu regulator GOVERNOR KIT ps1077-15-4 

5 Rulment 6202 BALL BEARING 6202 ps1077-15-5 

6 Rulment 6207 BALL BEARING6207 ps1077-15-6 

7 Garnitura carter GASKET,CRANKCASE COVER ps1077-15-7 

8 Surub M8x40 BOLT,FLANGE 8X40 ps1077-15-8 

9 Simering Φ30xΦ46xΦ8 OIL SEAL φ35×φ52×7 ps1077-15-9 

 

 

 



Producător motoutilaje Documentatie tehnică 

 

 

 

                                                                                                                              Craiova, ROMÂNIA 

 

Nr.crt Denumire produs Product name Cod comanda 

1 Arbore motor CRANKSHAFT ASSY ps1077-16-1 

2 Pana KEY,SPECIAL WOODRUFF ps1077-16-2 

3 Contragreutate WEIGHT,BALANCER ps1077-16-3 

 

 

 

Nr.crt Denumire produs Product name Cod comanda 

1 Set segmeti RING SET,PISTON ps1077-17-1 

2 Piston PISTON ps1077-17-2 

3 Biela CONNECTING ROD ASSY ps1077-17-3 

4 Bolt piston PISTON PIN ps1077-17-4 

5 Siguranta CLIP,PISTON PIN ps1077-17-5 

 

 



Producător motoutilaje Documentatie tehnică 

 

 

 

                                                                                                                              Craiova, ROMÂNIA 

 

Nr.crt Denumire produs Product name Cod comanda 

1 Ans. culbutori ROCKER ARM ASSY.   ps1077-18-1 

2 Placuta ghidaj PLATE , PUSH ROD GUIDE ps1077-18-2 

3 Tija PUSH ROD ps1077-18-3 

4 Tacheti LIFTER , VALVE ps1077-18-4 

5 Pastila ROTATOR,VALVE ps1077-18-5 

6 Blocator LOCKER,VALVE ps1077-18-6 

7 Taler supapa RETAINER,VALVE SPRING ps1077-18-7 

8 Arc supapa SPRING,VALVE ps1077-18-8 

9 Scaun supapa SEAT,VALVE SPRING ps1077-18-9 

10 Simering supapa SEAL,VALVE STEM ps1077-18-10 

11 Ans. Supape VALVE ASSY. ps1077-18-11 

12 Ax came CAMSHAFT ASSY ps1077-18-12 

 

 

Nr.crt Denumire produs Product name Cod comanda 

1 Ansamblu demaror RECOIL STARTER COMP. ps1077-19-1 

2 Demaror STARTER ASSY. ps1077-19-2 

3 Surub M6x8 BOLT ,FLANGE M6x8 ps1077-19-3 

4 Deflector COVER COMP ., FAN ps1077-19-4 

5 Surun M6x12 BOLT,M6x12 ps1077-19-5 



Producător motoutilaje Documentatie tehnică 

 

 

 

                                                                                                                              Craiova, ROMÂNIA 

 

6 Deflector SHROUD ps1077-19-6 

7 Surub M6x12 BOLT,M6x12 ps1077-19-7 

8 Buton on/off SWITCH ASSY.,ENGINE STOP ps1077-19-8 

 

 

Nr.crt Denumire produs Product name Cod comanda 

1 Garnitura izolator PACKING,INSULATOR ps1077-20-1 

2 Izolator INSULATOR,CARBURETOR ps1077-20-2 

3 Garnitura carburator PACKING,CARBURETOR ps1077-20-3 

4 Carburator CARBURATOR ps1077-20-4 

5 Garnitura filtru aer PACKING., AIR CLEANER ps1077-20-5 

 

 

 



Producător motoutilaje Documentatie tehnică 

 

 

 

                                                                                                                              Craiova, ROMÂNIA 

 

Nr.crt Denumire produs Product name Cod comanda 

2 Volanta FLYWHEEL COMP. ps1077-21-1 

3 Ventilator FAN COOLING ps1077-21-2 

4 Cuplaj PULLEY,STARTER ps1077-21-3 

5 Piulita NUT SPECIAL,16MM ps1077-21-4 

 

 

Nr.crt Denumire produs Product name Cod comanda 

1 Modul aprindere COIL ASSY . , IGNITION ps1077-22-1 

2 Surub M6x25 BOLT,FLANGE,M6X25 ps1077-22-2 

3 Clema HOLDER,STOP SWITCH ps1077-22-3 

4 Manson GROMMET,CORD ps1077-22-4 

5 Dinam COIL ASSY.,CHARGE ps1077-22-5 

6 Dinam COIL ASSY.,CHARGE ps1077-22-6 

7 Surub M6x28 BOLT,FLANGE,M6X28 ps1077-22-7 

8 Clema CLAMPER,CORD ps1077-22-8 

9 Surub M6x12 BOLT,FLANGE,M6X12 ps1077-22-9 

 



Producător motoutilaje Documentatie tehnică 

 

 

 

                                                                                                                              Craiova, ROMÂNIA 

 

 

Nr.crt Denumire produs Product name Cod comanda 

1 Ans. filtru aer AIR CLEANER ASSY ps1077-23-1 

2 Piulita fluture NUT ,BUTTERFLY,M6 ps1077-23-2 

3 Capac filtru aer COVER , AIR CLEANER ps1077-23-3 

4 Element filtrant ELEMENT ASSY. , AIR CLEANER ps1077-23-4 

5 Suport filtru aer NOSE , SILENCER ps1077-23-5 

6 Garnitura PACKING , ELBOW ps1077-23-6 

7 Surub M6x22 BOLT,FLANGE,M6X22 ps1077-23-7 

8 Suport filtru aer ELBOW COMP., AIR CLEANER ps1077-23-8 

9 Piulita M6 NUT ,FLANGE, M6 ps1077-23-9 

 



Producător motoutilaje Documentatie tehnică 

 

 

 

                                                                                                                              Craiova, ROMÂNIA 

 

 

Nr.crt Denumire produs Product name Cod comanda 

1 Surub M6x12 BOLT, FLANGE,M6X12 ps1077-24-1 

2 Ans. maneta acceleratie CONTROL ASSY. ps1077-24-2 

3 Arc SPRING,CONTROL ADJUSTING ps1077-24-3 

4 Surub M5x35 SCREW , M5×35 ps1077-24-4 

5 Arc regulator SPRING , CABLE RETURN ps1077-24-5 

6 Arc acceleratie SPRING, THROTTLE RETURN ps1077-24-6 

7 Tija regulator ROD, GOVERNOR ps1077-24-7 

8 Piulita M6 NUT, FLANGE M6 ps1077-24-8 

9 Surub BOLT, QUADRATE  HEAD ps1077-24-9 

10 Brat regulator ARM, GOVERNOR ps1077-24-10 

 



Producător motoutilaje Documentatie tehnică 

 

 

 

                                                                                                                              Craiova, ROMÂNIA 

 

 

Nr.crt Denumire produs Product name Cod comanda 

1 Electomotor STARTER MOTOR ps1077-25-1 

2 Surub M8x35 BOLT,FLANGE,8X35 ps1077-25-2 

3 Bobina CONTACTOR ASSY AND WIRE ps1077-25-3 

4 Surub M5x16 BOLT-WASHER,5X16 ps1077-25-4 

 

 

 



Producător motoutilaje Documentatie tehnică 

 

 

 

                                                                                                                              Craiova, ROMÂNIA 

 

Nr.crt Denumire produs Product name Cod comanda 

1 Toba esapament MUFFLER ASSY. ps1077-26-1 

2 Galerie de evacuare PIPE COMP.,EX ps1077-26-2 

3 Garnitura GASKET,EX.PIPE ps1077-26-3 

4 Piulita M8 NUT , HEX ., M8 ps1077-26-4 

5 Garnitura GASKET , MUFFLER ps1077-26-5 

 

 

Nr.crt Denumire produs Product name Cod comanda 

1 Buson rezervor CAP COMP ., FUEL FILLER(A) ps1077-27-1 

2 Filtru FILTER , FUEL ps1077-27-2 

3 Piulita  NUT , FLANGE ,8MM ps1077-27-3 

4 Rezervor combustibil TANK COMP ., FUEL ps1077-27-4 

5 Filtru combustibil JOINT COMP, FUEL TANK ps1077-27-5 

6 Clema CLIP , TUBE ps1077-27-6 

7 Frutun combustibil TUBE,FUEL ps1077-27-7 

8 Surub M8x25 BOLT , FLANGE ,M8×25 ps1077-27-8 

9 Oring WASHER,RUBBER ps1077-27-9 

 


